715438/6

LP M554
(Registration fee £2)

CHFP025

LP5

## **LIMITED PARTNERSHIPS ACT 1907**

Application for Registration of a Limited Partnership and Statement of particulars and amounts contributed (in cash or otherwise) by the Limited Partners

(Pursuant to section 8 of the Limited Partnerships Act 1907)

p		
Name of firm or partnership	Pan European Growth (Nordic) Co-invest 2006-08	
We, the undersigned, being the partners of the above-named firm, hereby apply for registration as a limited partnership and for that purpose supply the following particulars:		
The general nature of the business		
Identifying, negotiating, making, monitoring and realising investments and to carry out all connected functions and acts.		
The principal place of business	The term, if any, for which the partnership is entered into	
16 Palace Street, London SW1E 5JD		
If no definite term, the conditions of existence of the partnership  The Partnership shall continue (unless terminated earlier in accordance with the partnership agreement) until terminated upon the expiry of not less than 30 days' notice given by the manager or the general partner at any time after the expiry of 10 years from the commencement date in writing to all the partners unless such termination is objected to by the partners within such 30 day period in accordance with the partnership agreement.		
Date of commencement 25 August 2006		
The partnership is limited and the full name and address of each of the partners are as follows:  General partners  3i GP 2006-08 Limited  16 Palace Street  London  SW1E 5JD		
Limited partners	Amounts Contributed (i)	
3i Group plc 16 Palace Street London SW1E 5JD	€250 (in cash)	



IPES Trustees Limited as trustees of The Carry Trust	€1 (in cash)
13-15 Victoria Road St Peter Port Guernsey GY1 3ZD	
TOTAL	€251 (in cash)

Signatures of all the partners	
3i GP 2006-08 Limited	
3i Group plc	Authorised Signatory
	Authorised Signatory

IPES Trustees Limited as trustees of The Carry Trust	Mr Andrew-Guille
	<u>Director</u>

Presented by: SJ Berwin LLP
10 Queen Street Place, London,
EC4R 1BE

Notes:

(i) State amount contributed by each limited partner, and whether paid in cash, or how otherwise.

## Notes

The address for companies registered in England and Wales or Wales is:

The Registrar of Companies Companies House Crown Way Cardiff CF14 3UZ

or, for companies registered in Scotland:-

The Registrar of Companies Companies House 37 Castle Terrace Edinburgh EH1 2EB FILE COPY



## OF A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

No. LP11554

I hereby certify that the firm

PAN EUROPEAN GROWTH (NORDIC) CO-INVEST 2006-08 LP

having lodged a statement of particulars pursuant to section 8 of the Limited Partnerships Act, 1907, is this day registered as a limited partnership.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 8th September 2006



